TITLE : MIP 2012 – 2520 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023130 SPEC REV.: A4 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
        Multilayer Power Inductor (MIP Series) Engineering Spec.

T 0.90±0.10 0.90±0.10 0.90±0.10
E 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.30
PART NUMBER CODE
MIP  2520  4R7  M  B  E
1    2     3    4   5  6
1 Series Name
2 Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm)，the last two digitals: width(mm)
3 Inductance: R=Decimal point，Unit=μH
4 Tolerance: M=±20%
5 Soldering: Green Parts，B=Lead-Free for whole chip
6 Packaging: E=Embossed plastic tape, 7" reel
Pb RoHS
Unit：mm
TITLE : MIP 2012 – 2520 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023130 SPEC REV.: A4 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
Plastic Carrier
Taping Dimensions
 2012 2016 2520
Symbol E E E
W 8.00 ± 0.10 8.00 ± 0.10 8.00 ± 0.10
P 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10
E 1.75 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10
F 3.50 ± 0.10 3.50 ± 0.10 3.50 ± 0.10
D 1.55 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
D1 1.00 ± 0.05 1.00 ± 0.05 1.00 ± 0.05
Po 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10
10Po 40.0 ± 0.20 40.0 ± 0.20 40.0 ± 0.20
P2 2.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10
Ao 1.40 ± 0.10 1.80 ± 0.10 2.25 ± 0.10
Bo 2.30 ± 0.10 2.20 ± 0.10 2.80 ± 0.10
Ko(T) 1.35 ± 0.10 1.15 ± 0.10 1.35 ± 0.10
t 0.22 ± 0.05 0.22 ± 0.05 0.22 ± 0.05
Unit：mm
TITLE : MIP 2012 – 2520 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023130 SPEC REV.: A4 Page 3 of 3
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 REEL DIMENSIONS
7” Reel Packaging Quantity
PART SIZE
(EIA SIZE)
2012
(0805)
2016
(0806)
2520
(1008)
Qty.(pcs) 3000 3,000 3,000
BOX 5 reels / inner box 5 reels / inner box 5 reels / inner box
 RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS
TITLE : MIP 2012 – 2520 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000023130 SPEC REV.: A4 Page 4 of 4
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 LAND PATTERNS FOR REFLOW SOLDERING
Solder land information：
Unit : mm(inches)
 RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Test item Test condition Criteria
Resistance to Solder Heat
1. Solder temperature : 260 ± 5℃